
LANGUAGE: EN
CATEGORY: ORIG
FORM: F02
VERSION: R2.0.9.S02
SENDER: ENOTICES
CUSTOMER: ECAS_nprocude
NO_DOC_EXT: 2017-147650
SOFTWARE VERSION: 9.6.5
ORGANISATION: ENOTICES
COUNTRY: EU
PHONE: /
E-mail: epbi@dfid.gov.uk
NOTIFICATION TECHNICAL: YES
NOTIFICATION PUBLICATION: YES



1 / 4

Contract notice

Services

Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Department for International Development
Abercrombie House, Eaglesham Road
East Kilbride
G758EA
United Kingdom
Contact person: Pauline Walsh
E-mail: pauline-walsh@dfid.gov.uk 
NUTS code: UKM95
Internet address(es):
Main address: https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-international-development
Address of the buyer profile: https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-international-
development/about/procurement

I.2) Joint procurement
The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of charge, at: https://
supplierportal.dfid.gov.uk/selfservice/
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the abovementioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Ministry or any other national or federal authority, including their regional or local subdivisions

I.5) Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Strengthening Tanzanias Fiduciary Risk Assurance
Reference number: PO 8122

II.1.2) Main CPV code
75211200

II.1.3) Type of contract
Services

II.1.4) Short description:
DFID Tanzania is seeking a Service Provider to provide technical support and advice to improve the fiduciary
risk management capabilities of government, civil society and other development organisations in Tanzania.
Support areas will include governance, management oversight and financial controls.

mailto:pauline-walsh@dfid.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-international-development
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-international-development/about/procurement
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-international-development/about/procurement
https://supplierportal.dfid.gov.uk/selfservice/
https://supplierportal.dfid.gov.uk/selfservice/


2 / 4

The objectives of this contract are to i) improve the efficiency and effectiveness of selected partner
organisations and government institutions by strengthening internal controls, ii) improve capacity of staff in
selected organisations (and DFID) to minimise and manage fiduciary risk, iii) drive VfM and safeguard public
funds in relation to UK aid flows. The contract will help development practitioners in Tanzania deepen their
knowledge and understanding of the fiduciary environment through which funds are channelled, and generate
evidence to challenge and support partner organisations to improve their systems in order to obtain greater
fiduciary assurance.

II.1.5) Estimated total value
Value excluding VAT: 2 250 000.00 GBP

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: UKM95

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
The maximum budget is £1.5m over 3 years, with an option to extend for an additional 18 months with a
potential additional budget of £750,000.

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 1 500 000.00 GBP

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 36
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: yes
Description of options:
DFID Tanzania is seeking a Service Provider to provide technical support and advice to improve the fiduciary
risk management capabilities of government, civil society and other development organisations in Tanzania.
Support areas will include governance, management oversight and financial controls.
The objectives of this contract are to i) improve the efficiency and effectiveness of selected partner
organisations and government institutions by strengthening internal controls, ii) improve capacity of staff in
selected organisations (and DFID) to minimise and manage fiduciary risk, iii) drive VfM and safeguard public
funds in relation to UK aid flows. The contract will help development practitioners in Tanzania deepen their
knowledge and understanding of the fiduciary environment through which funds are channelled, and generate
evidence to challenge and support partner organisations to improve their systems in order to obtain greater
fiduciary assurance.
The maximum budget (which is INCLUSIVE of VAT if applicable) is £1.5m over 3 years, with an option to extend
for an additional 18 months with a potential additional budget of £750,000.



3 / 4

II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information
III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on
professional or trade registers

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.5) Information about reserved contracts

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.1) Information about a particular profession

III.2.2) Contract performance conditions:

III.2.3) Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.4) Information about reduction of the number of solutions or tenders during negotiation or dialogue

IV.1.6) Information about electronic auction

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2017/S 158-327171

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 24/11/2017
Local time: 14:00

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 6 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 24/11/2017
Local time: 14:00

http://www.ted.europa.eu/TED/notice/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:327171-2017:TEXT:EN:HTML


4 / 4

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: no

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Gerry O'Connor, Department for International Development
Eaglesham Road
East Kilbride
G75 8EA
United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
Gerry O'Connor, Department for International Development
Eaglesham Road
East Kilbride
G75 8EA
United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
23/10/2017


